& Vlll\IEllSAL MICROELEel'ROllJCll CO., LTD. PASSIVE DELAY LINES
PS07 SERIES: 7-PIN SIP 5-TAP EQUALLY-SPACED
FEATURES:
• 7-Pin SIP Package
• 5 Equally-Spaced Delay Taps
•Optional Internal Termination
•Other Delays Available upon Request
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION AND

050=50ns
'---------------------Circuit Configuration - See schematics Above
circuit A is standard, other pin connections
are available upon request
'-----------------------Package Dimensions
Package A is standard
'-------------------------Basic Series Number
Passive Delay Line, SIP 7 pins
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
IMPEDANCE
TOTAL
TAP DELAY RISE TIME ATTENUATION
PART NO. DELAY TIME
Zo±l0%(0) ±5%(ns)
(ns) Tr max. (ns) max.(%)
PS07AA010A 50 10 2.0±0.5 4.0 5.0
PS07AA020A 50 20 4.0±2.0 6.0 5.0
PS07AA030A 50 30 6.0±3.0 9.0 5.0
PS07AA040A 50 40 8.0±3.0 12.0 5.0
PS07AA050A 50 50 10.0±3.0: 15.0 5.0
PS07AA100A 50 100 20±3.0 30.0 6.0
PS07AA010B 100 10 2.0±0.5 4.0 5.0
PS07AA020B 100 20 4.0±2.0 6.0 5.0
PS07AA030B 100 30 6.0±3.0 9.0 50
PS07AA040B 100 40 8.0±3.0 11.0 5.0
PS07AA050B 100 50 10.0±3.0 14.0 5.0
PS07AA100B 100 100 20±3.0 28.0 6.0
20